

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2888 OF 2025

Chandresh n. Zaveri And Ors. Petitioner

Versus

Bindu Kunal Zaveri and Anr. Respondents

.....
None for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

Mr.S.S. Ghag, APP for Respondents No.2-State.
.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED : 13.06.2025

P.C. :

1 When the matter was called in the morning session, nobody appeared for the Petitioners and in the second session also no one is appearing for the Petitioners either.

2 Stand over to **18.07.2025.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

**RAJESHRI
PRAKASH
AHER**

Digitally signed by
RAJESHRI
PRAKASH AHER
Date: 2025.06.18
20:46:17 +0530

Rajeshri Aher