

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2888 OF 2025

Chandresh N. Zaveri & Ors.	...Petitioners
<i>Versus</i>	
Bindu Kunal Zaveri & Anr.	...Respondents

Petitioner- Chandresh N. Zaveri, in-person
Mr. A.R. Metkari, APP for State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 7th November 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the Petitioner, who is personally present in the Court, stand over to 9th February 2026.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)